Registrar(J)(Budget)

May kindly see the submitted online application dated 22.10.2020 received from Sri Chandra Prakash Tiwari, Additional Civil Judge (Jr. Div.), Kushinagar regarding grant of permission to appear in UPPSC State Civil services (Pre.) Examination, 2020.

In this connection, it is submitted that the officer has stated that he is currently posted as Addl Civil Judge (Jr. Div.) Kasia ,Kushinagar at Padrauna and have joined the UP Judicial Services on 15.11.2019 (belong to UP Judicial Services batch of 2018). Officer has also informed that the UPPSC had published the notification of State Civil Services Exam 2020 and the scheduled date of the Preliminary Examination is 11th October, 2020. With due regards, officer has also intimated that he had applied for said examination as detailed in ADVT. NO A-1/E-1/2020 (21/4/2020) on 24/05/2020.

As at the time of receipt of his said letter, proposed date of the said examination was elapsed, Officer was asked to intimate as to whether he had appeared in the UPPSC Civil Services preliminary examination in anticipation of Hon'ble Court's permission, for taking further necessary action in the matter.

In reply of aforesaid objection, officer has informed that he had appeared in the UPPSC Civil Services preliminary examination on 11.10.2020 in anticipation of the Hon'ble Court's permission.

In this connection, it is further submitted that the officer has joined U.P. Judicial Service on 15.11.2019. It would be proper that he may be granted ex-post facto permission to appear in UPPSC State Civil services (Pre.) Examination, 2020 as he has already appeared in the same.

Under the facts and details mentioned above, if approved, the file may be laid before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Manoj Misra, Administrative Judge, Kushinagar for His Lordship's kind perusal and if approved by His Lordship, Sri Chandra Prakash Tiwari, Additional Civil Judge (Jr. Div.), Kushinagar be granted ex-post facto permission to appear in UPPSC State Civil services (Pre.) Examination, 2020?

Anshu Mishra, Review Officer

Mohd. Arshad, Assistant Registrar

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Manoj Misra, Administrative Judge, Kushinagar Submitted for kind perusal & order

Joint Registrar (J)(Budget) 17.12.20